V7N3M103
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 27-Nov-2023 1 Document Number: 98574
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Surface-Mount TMBS® (Trench MOS Barrier Schottky) Rectifier
LINKS TO ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

(3) Thermal resistance junction-to-ambient, free air with device mounted on FR4 PCB, 2 oz., 20 mm x 20 mm pad area
(4) Thermal resistance junction-to-mount to follow JEDEC 51-14 transient dual interface test method (TDIM)
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
Note
(1) AEC-Q101 qualified
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TJ = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS SYMBOL TYP. MAX. UNIT
Instantaneous forward voltage
IF = 3.5 A
TJ = 25 °C
VF (1)
0.56 -
V
IF = 7 A 0.67 0.72
IF = 3.5 A
TJ = 125 °C
0.49 -
IF = 7 A 0.58 0.63
Reverse current
VR = 70 V
TJ = 25 °C
IR (2)
0.0014 -
mA
TJ = 125 °C 1 -
VR = 100 V
TJ = 25 °C - 0.14
TJ = 125 °C 2.5 8
Typical junction capacitance 4.0 V, 1 MHz CJ 770 - pF
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL TYP. MAX. UNIT
Thermal resistance
RθJA (1)(2) 118 148
°C/W RθJA (3) - 65
RθJM (4) 2.9 3.63
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
V7N3M103-M3/I 0.031 I 6000 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
V7N3M103HM3/I (1) 0.031 I 6000 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
Device code
2 - Current rating (7 = 7 A)
1 - Vishay TMBS product
3 - Package type (N3 = DFN33A)
5 - Voltage rating (10 = 100 V)
6 - TMBS generation option (3 = Gen3)
7 - Quality grade (H = AEC-Q101 qualified, otherwise = industry grade)
621 43 5
7V MN3 10 3 H M3
7 8
8 - Material / environmental category (M3 = halogen-free,
RoHS-compliant, and termination lead (Pb)-free)
4 - Process type option (M = low IR)
V7N3M103
www.vishay.com Vishay General Semiconductor
Revision: 27-Nov-2023 3 Document Number: 98574
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
Fig. 1 - Maximum Forward Current Derating Curve
Fig. 2 - Forward Power Loss Characteristics
Fig. 3 - Typical Instantaneous Forward Characteristics
Fig. 4 - Typical Reverse Characteristics
Fig. 5 - Typical Junction Capacitance
Fig. 6 - Typical Transient Thermal Impedance
10
100
1000
10000
0
2
4
6
8
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
Axis Title
1s